FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 06-23-1998 dcket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 9 1998 **2015**-01010 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 100744794 To the Honorable Commissioner of . e attached original documents of copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): U S WEST Dex, Inc. 198 Inverness Drive West Name: US WEST, Inc. Englewood, Colorado 80112 Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: \_7800 East Orchard Road General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Englewood State: CO ZIP: 80111 ■ Corporation-State Colorado Other Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: MKD (2-9) Limited Partnership ★ Assignment Merger ★ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: June 3, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes ☐ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,911,684 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Posthumus, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100 08-2665 State: CO ZIP: 80203 City: Denver

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

of the original document.

John R. Posthumus, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

John Posthumus

Jun<u>e</u> 4, 199

RADHMAK

Total number of pages including cover speet; attachments, and decument:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by U S WEST Dex, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Colorado corporation,

having an address of 198 Inverness Drive West, Englewood, Colorado 80112, to U S WEST, Inc.

("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 7800 East Orchard Road, Englewood,

Colorado 80111, to be effective upon complete execution of the signature block provided below.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks and service marks, and applications

and/or registrations therefor, listed in Schedule A (collectively the "MARKS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest

in and to the MARKS, together with all the goodwill symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right,

title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right,

title and interest in and to the MARKS, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby.

U S WEST DEX, INC.

Date: June 3, 1998

Name: Glenda M.

Name: Olemaa III.

Assistant Sornaturu

#409710

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0556

STATE OF COLORADO )
county of Arafahve )
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared
U S WEST Dex, Inc. and that he/she is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument for the
purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 3rd day of June, 1998.
(SEAL)  Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  DENISE E.  VORIS  OF COLUMN
My Comm. Expires Oct. 24, 2001

## SCHEDULE A

## HELLO YELLOW AND DESIGN

U.S. Registration No. 1,911,684 for HELLO YELLOW AND DESIGN

#409710 -3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 1743 FRAME: 0558